Tender #1T/22/23-24

Tender Fee: Rs. 5,000/-
(Non-Refundable)

TENDER FORM

Tender #1T7/22/23-24
Provide, Supply and Install Network Core

Switches on C&F Basis

Date of Issue - January 11, 2024
Last Date of Submission 2 January 26, 2024 (03:00 PM)
Date of Opening of Tender - January 26, 2024 (03:30 PM)

Company Name: commtel

NTN: 3657514-3, SRB Registration Number: 3657514-3

GST Registration Number: 0300365751415

Pay Order / Demand Draft # 02969596, Dated: 24th Jan, 2024

Amount of Rs. 700,000/-, Drawn on Bank: Silk Bank Ltd.
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Tender #1T7/22/23-24

9. Bill of Quantity
Provide, Supply & Installation of Network Core Switches

S Description Qty Unit Total

No Price Amount
Huawei Network Core Switches

Cloud Engine S5735-L48P4XE-A-V2 (C13_Britain)

S5700 Series Ethernet Switches

Mainframe

Series: S5735-1, 98012120

S5735-L48P4XE-A-V2 (48*10/100/1000BASE-T ports,
4*10GE SFP+ ports, 2*12GE stack ports, PoE+, 1*AC power)
Software

88037BNM 5 81/- 404/-
S57XX-L Series Basic SW, Per Device
Huawei Network Core Switches
CloudEngine $12700E-4(C19_Britain)
S12700E Agile Switch

Assembly Chassis

Basic Configuration, 2115869, S12700E-4
Main Control Unit

03034DCK-001, S12700E

Switch Control Unit

03033ERD-002 2 3,859/- 7,719/-
2 | S12700E Fabric Unit H{X1)
Centralized Monitoring Board
03030NWB

Interface Card

48-Port 10GE SFP+ (X6E,SFP+) 1 4,225/- 4,225/-
10GBASE-X, 03033BAH-002

Interface Card \
24-port 100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10G and 24-port 100M/1G
(X6E,RJ45)

100M/1/2.5/5/10G BASE-T, 02034DGS-003

5 1,252/- 6,262/-

1 2,467/- 2,467/-

2 1,879/- 3,759/-

1 114/- 314/-

1 3,940/- 3,940/-

M
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Member
Sr Exec Finance, !BA Katachi
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Interface Card 4 N\
12-port 40GE QSFP+ (X6E,QSFP+) 1 5,060/-
40G BASE-X, 03034DHG-002

Power Module 3
02312FFP-001, 3000W AC (Black)

Software 1 1,544/-

88037BNR, S12700E Series Basic SW, Per Device
Optical Transceiver

10GE-SFP+, 02313URC 30
Multi-mode Module (850nm, 0.3km, LC)
Optical Transceiver

10GE-SFP+, 02313URK, 20
Single-mode Module (1310nm, 10km, LC)
Optical Transceiver

'40GE-QSFP+, 02313URU

40GBase-eSR4, QSFP+, 40G, 6
Multi-mode Module (850nm, 0.3km, MPO)
(connecting to one QSFP+ or four SFP+)
Optical Transceiver

40GE-QSFP+, 02313URY

40GBase-LR4, QSFP+, 40G, Bl el el
Single-mode Module (1310nm, 10km, LC)

Extension Guide Rail

48-Port Card 1 35/- 35/-

21242246

Interface Card

3 S$12700E Agile Switch 1 5 025/- 5,205/
10GBASE-X, 03033BAH-002 ! !
48-Port 10GE SFP+ (X6E,SFP+)

License

CloudEngine S5735-L48P4XE-A-V2(C13_Britain)_LAN-SW
S5700 Series Ethernet Switches

4. | 88134UGQ-2L7 454/- 2,268/-
S5735-L48P4XE-A-V2 (48*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*10GE
SFP+ ports, 2*12GE stack ports, PoE+, 1*AC power)_Co-Care
Standard S5735-L48P4XE, 60Month(s) (1yr x 5)

Y N
MIRZAVIUDAGSIR BAIG

Member PC-B _
Sr Exec Finance, IBA Karachi pjanage

Stamp & Signature
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OSAMA A. QAYOOM MUHAMMAD HANIF MUHAMMAD ANWAR

External Member PC-B SHAHAB UDDIN KHAN Member PC-B Chairperson PC-B

f Biomedical Engineeri ief Librari i
”g“e‘:: nﬁ:‘;ﬂm“fu'::u’:&mg{‘;'g Member PC-B . Sr.Exec Purchase, IBA Karachi Chief Librarian, Karachi
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Chief Accounts Officer,
KIBGE, University Of Karachi
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License
CloudEngine $12700E-4(C19_Britain) V200R022_Core-SW
S12700E Agile Switch 5
> | 88134UHD-44L years 3,402/ 3,402

S12700E-4 Assembly Chassis_Co-Care Premier S12700E-4
Chassis 60 Month(s) (1yr x 5)

License
CloudEngine $12700E-4(C19_Britain) V200R022_Core-SW
$12700E Agile Switch

6. | 88134UHD-45A 2 2,831/- 2,831/-
48-Port 10GE SFP+ interface card (X6E,SFP+)_Co-Care L
Premier S12700 48-port 10GE SFP+ interface card
(X6E, SFP+) 60 Month(s) (1yr x 5)
License
CloudEngine $12700E-4(C19_Britain) V200R022_Core-SW

-] $12700E Agile Switch

88134UHD-50X 5

% 24-port 100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10G and 24-port 100M/1G years LA LRl
interface card (X6E,RJ45)_Co-Care Premier 24-port 10GE o
24*10G-T+24GE-T interface card
60 Month(s) (1yr x 5)
License
CloudEngine $12700E-4 (C19_Britain) V200R022_Core-SW
S$12700E Agile Switch 5

8. | 88134UHD-50Y 1,905/- 1,905/-
12-port 40GE QSFP+ interface card (X6E,QSFP+)_Co-Care Yedis
Premier 12-port 40GE QSFP+ interface card (X6,QSFP+)
60 Month(s) (1yr x 5)

License

48-Port Card V200R022_Sitel
S12700E Agile Switch

9. | 88134UHD-45A 2,831/- 2,831/-
n 48-Port 10GE SFP+ interface card (X6E,SFP+)_Co-Care
' Premier 512700 48-port 10GE SFP+ interface card (X6E,SFP4)
60Month(s) (1yr x 5)

MIRZA MUDASSIR BAIG 5
External Member PC-B Stamp & Signature
Member PC-B Chief Accounts Officer, e .

St Exec Flnan%yrachl Manag T IBA Karachi KIBGE, University Of y
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OSAMA A. QAYOOM SHAH AB UDDIN KHAN MUHAMMAD HANIF MUHAMMAD ANWAR

External Member PC-8 .
Head of Biomedical Engineering ' Member PC-B i Member PC-8 Chairperson PC-B

Department, Dow University Manager Admin, IBA Karachi Sr. Exec Purchase, IBA Karachi Chief Librarian, Karachi
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‘ ' f.')ne-time insFaIIation: configuration, integration & i 1 ‘ 1:000/_ 1 1,000/-

| implementation Services |
11. | Onsite Local Support & Response (1yr x 5) yezrs 1,500/- 1,500/-
Total Amount (please refer to Article “Instruction” clause “i”) 83,730/-

(C&F Foreign Currency) | Currency: USD ¢
/ Sales Taxes | (if applicable) 2,240/-
/ Additional Sales Taxes  (if applicable)

/ Grand Total Amount in Foreign Currency 85 970/-

—

Total Amount C&F Foreign Currency (in words)

To be filled by IBA, Karachi (as per clause 4(d))

Total Amount PKR (in words) Tuﬂl/\‘;y /@,« M\‘“\\O’\ 63['*"\\*}1 ﬂ"O\AAm/\Qg
Ore Hundoe £ f\\mfb{d , $ovpn éf\[:f)

MleA\wM BAIG
Member PC-B

! Exec Finance, IBA Karachj
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Stam\bj& Signature
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Manager Admin, IBA Karachi
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